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8 September 2015 o A

AFS Licenicé No, 2341%
Company Announcements Platform S IREOR
Australian Sccuritics Exchange Limited Snum e Vi 305

20 Bridge Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000

By fax: 1300 135 638

Dear Sir/Madam
Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

In accordance with section 671B of the Corporations Act (Cth), we attach a Notice of Change of
Interests of Substantial Holder (Form 604) in respect of Arena REIT.

Yours faithfully

Catherine Visentin
Company Secretary
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Form 604

Corporations Act 201
Sectign 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

la  Company Name/Scheme Areria REIT Limited (ARF)

AGN/ARSN 602 385 138

1. Details of substantial holder{i)

Australian Unity Funds Managemenl Limited (AUFM)
071 497 115

Name
ACN/ARSN (iF applicable)

. gAY eanng T ar gy
There was & change in the inlgrests of the T e
substantial halder on 04,09 A5
The: previous notice was given 14 he company on 05, 06, 15
The previous natice was dated 05,06, 15

2. Previous and present voling power

The total nurmiber of votes attached to all the voting shares in Lhe company or voting intorests in the scheme Fral the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relovant inlerest (3)
in when las required, and when now required, to give a substargal livlding notice to the company or scheme, are a5 follgws:

Class of securities (4) Previuus matice Present notice
Person's voles | Voting power (5) Person's votes|© Vating power (5)
Orefiryary 25,096 538 10.09% 27,677,037 12.08%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulans ol gach change in, or change in the nature of, » rekevant interest of the substantial holder of in associate in voling securities of the company or scheme, since the
substantial hoder was last required to give & substantial holding notice to the company or schome are as [allows:

Date ol Person whose Nalure of Consideration Class and PRISON'S vOIES
change relevant interest charje () given in relation numbar of alleried
changed to change (7} securitles
aifected
/0915 AUFM Purghased on mkt | $3,9582,766 2,504,160 2,504,160
4, Prosont ralovant interests
Particulars of each relevant imterest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change arc as fallows:
Holder of Registered Person entitled Nature of Class and Person's votes
relevant hoider of to be registered ralevant - number of
interest secLrities a5 holder (8) interost {6 sacyrities
AUFM Natlonal Australiz Bank | AUFM as manager | See Annexure 1 See Annex. 1| See Annexure 1
of various unit trusts dnd in
that capacity can exefcise the power to vote arjd/or dispose of shares
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5. Changes in association
The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, of have changed the nature of teir axsociation (8} with, the substantial fnlder in relation to voting
interests in the company or scheme are 45 follows:

[ Name and AGN/ARSN {il apglicablo) Natire of assoclation
A N/A

6. Addresies
The adérenses of persons named i Lhis form are as follows:

Name Address
Ausfralian Urity Fundz Management | Level 14, 114 Albert Road, South Metoume VIC 3205

Limited

M
Signature

print name )gfam%rine Frances Visentin ey oo ..e/l'ﬂ"-\

sign here é)/’_ we & 1 G 1/ S'l

DIRECTIONS

t)] IF there are A number of substantial holders with similar o refated rolovant interests (=g, a corporation and its related corporations, oF the manager and trustes of an
equity Lrust), the names could be included in an annexure: Lo the farm. If the relevant infesests of & group of persons arc essentially similar, thoy may be referred Lo
throesghicut the form as 8 specificatly named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members s clearly set ot in paragraph 6 of the
Fori.

@ Sae the dofinition of “assoeiate” In section 9 of ihe Corporations Act 2001,

1] See the definition of “relevant interest™ in sections 608 and 6716(7) of the Corporations Act 2001,
@ "The: voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided o separate classes.

&} The person's votes divided by the total voles in the body corporate o atheme multiplied by 100.

(] Include details of:
(@ any relevant agreement, or other circumstances because of which the change in redevant interest occurred, I subsection 671B(4) applies, 4 copy of any
flocument setting et the: torms of any retevant agreement, and a slalemert by the persor giiving full and accurale detalls of any contract, scheme or
aFangement. must accompany this form, together with a writen statement certifying this enhtract, scheme or acrangement; and

] any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control he axarcise of, or influgnce the exercise of, the vatlng powers or disposat of the secwilies to
which the relevart interost relates (indicating clearly the parlicular securities to which the qualification applies).

Sap the definition of "rekevant agreement” in $action 9 of the Gorporations Act 2001.

0} Dotzlks of the cunsideration must include any and all benefits, maney and ther, that any person from who & relevant interesl was acquired hes, o may, becom’e
crtitled to receive in rolation to that acquisition. Details must be inclyded gven if the benefit is cunditional on the happening or nat of a contingency. Details must be
included uf any bencfit paid on bahalf of the substantial holder.or its associate In relation to he arqulstions, even if they are nat paid dirertly to the person from whom

the relevant interest was acquirest,

4] |f the ebtantal halder is urgble o detormine the identity of the person feg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown”.

@ Give detalls, if appropriale, of th present assuciation and any change in that association since fie last substantial holdifg natice.
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Holder of Relevant Interest
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unlty Funds Management Lbd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australlan Unity Funds Management Lid
Australiar Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Fundg Management Lid
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management LLd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australlan Unity Funds Management Lid
Australlan Unity Funds Management Lid
Austrafian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management, Ltd
Australian Unity Funde Managamant Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Lid
Australian Unlty Funds Management Etd
Australian Unity Furnids Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australtan Unily Funds Management Ltd
Australlan Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management 1.td
Australian Unlty Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Linity Funds Management, Ltd
Australian Unlty Funds Mamnagament Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Austratian Unlty Funds Management Ltd
Australlan Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australlan Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Lid
Auvgtralian Unity Funds Management, Ld
Australian Unity Funds Management Led
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Linity Funcs Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australlan Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australlan Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Managerment Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unlty Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Lnity funds Managerment Lid
Australian Unity Funds Management Lid
Australian Unity Funds Management Lid
Australlan Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Lid
Australian Unity Funds Managernent Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Manaaemank Lbd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australlan Unily Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australlan Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australlan Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australlan Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Lid
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd

ARF 201509 02 Annexure 1.xl:x

Settlement Date  Consideration

12/08/2014 -4 6,805,62
13/08/2014 -§  81,525.3]
14/08/2011 -3 45,192,567
15/08/2014 -4  1£,570.47
18/08/2014 -5 154,458.61
19/08/2014 -4 55.421,19
20/08/2014 -5 40,110.24
22/08/2014 -5 1,133.72
25/08/2014 -3 50,719.24

25/09/2014 % 1 765, 384.67
26/09/2014 -§  350,752.08
29/09/2014 -¢  296,208.60
30/09/2014 -§  126,470.27
1/10/2014 -4  298,724.37
0/01/1900 - 722,252.2§
3/10/2014 -§ 1,264,749.11
7/10/2014 - 74,350.87
Bf10/2014 - 333.469.24
91072014 - 27703472
9/10/2014 -  58,971.91
10/10/2014 -3 133,280.04
16/10/2014 -5  139,580.11
17/10/2014 -§  57,481,12
21/10/2014 -§  6B8,175.82
29/10/2014 - 117,613.41
30/10/2014 - 66,118.01
31/10/2014 -4 34,532.31
20/11/2014 -4 50,514.27
1/12/2014 -% 2,789,417 83
1/12/2014 -  107,731.32
2/13/2014 -% 1,5326&,732.00

2/12/2014 -§ 8,550,882.15
3/12/2014 -% 2,868.00
4/12/2014 «§ 21,747,539
8/12/2014 -4  45,569,93
8/12/2014 -§ - 3,585.40
9/12/2014 -¢  184,977.21
10/12/2014 -4  35,081.87
19/12/2014 -$ 471,352.17
19/12/2014 -4 47,466.49
22/12/2014 % 16,831.16
23122014 -$  776,660.50
24/12/2014 -5 256,830.76
29/12/2014 -$  156,506.50
19/01/2015 -§  975,443.19
21/01/2015 - 176,821.50
21/01/2015 %  18,765.16

22/01/2015 -% 21,732.89

23/01/2015 -§  12,577.73
12/02/2015 -§  342,059,37
20/02/2015 -4 58.04

3/03/2015 % 4,068,976.00
3/03/2015 -4 24,429.15
12/03/2015 -5 13,152.10

10/03/2015 -§ 1,920,000.00
12/03/2015 -§ 949,49
20/03/2015 -3 2,581.99

17/03/2015 -§  675,679.79
18/03/2015 -§ 1,027,125 77
19/03/2015 - 770,062.52

23/03/2015 §  57,277.16
23/03/7015 § 7,236.74
24/03/2015 % 2,517.86
26/03/2015 % 3,2561.10
27/Q3/201 % 8,8585.91
30/0%/2015 §  10,156.17
31/03/2015 &% 2,752.16
2170472015 -% 17,526.82
2870472015 -%  209,960.11

Clags

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Grdinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Crdinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Qrdinary
Ordinary
QOrdinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
ordinary
Ordinary
ordinary
Qrdinary
ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ovdinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Qrdinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary

BAE-HA9-15 14:55

Number of Secarities
5,273.00
63,074.00
34.933.00
12, 795.00
119,684.00
42,780,00
30,957.00
87500
39,145.00
82824200
133,487.00
158,226.00
22,903.00
200,000,00
480,541.00
235,513 00
50,017.00
224,330.00
186,580.00
29,879.00
89,677.00
100,000.00
41,267.00
48.6768.00
23,598.00
46,358,00
24,212.00
33,557.00
1,818,149.00
70,135.00
1,0(41,000.00
2?3500
1,388.00
14,175.00
259,898.00
2,575.00
120,679.00
23,513.00
313,373.00
231,378.00
11,150.00
530,300.00
175,126.00
108, 0062 £
B10,000.00
111,142.00
11,242.00
13,631.00
787100
217,208.00
33.00
2,550,000.00
15,41R.00
7,562.00
1,200,000.00
L48.00
1,523.00
399,826.00
1,148,396.00
458,478.00
33,804.00
4,3271.00
1,456.00
1,919.00
5,266.00
590400
5,159.00
10,430.00
127,065.00
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Australian Unity Funds Management Lid
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Managemeni Ltd
Australian Unity Tunds Management Led
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Lid
Australian Unity Funds Management Lid
Australlan Unity Funds Management Lid
Australian Unity Funds Management Ld
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Lid
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management, Ltd
Australian Unity Funde Management Lid
Austiaiian Unity Funds Management Lid
Australlan Unity Funds Management Lid
Australtan Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australlan Unity Funds Management Led
Austealian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Managernent Ltd
Australian Unity Funds Management Ltd
Augtralian Unity Funds Management Lid
Australian Unity Funds Management, Lid
Australlan Unity Funds Management Lid
Australlan Unlty Funds Management, Ltd

This is Annexyre 1 of 3 pages {Including this page) referred fo in Form 6i14 Motice of change of Interests of substantial holder

Slgned:

Dated: g) % //{-

26/04/2015 -5  530,333.42
30/04/2015% -3 10,503.81
20/04/2015 -4 110,557.54
30/04/2015 - 272,069.56

1/05/2415 - 33,805.13
4/0%/2015 -4 14,235.36
15/05/2015 § 706,35
11/05/2015 -§ 2,580,856.42
12/05/2015 - 50,707.64
14/05/2015 -§  532,825.76
21/05/2015 -§  16,022.90

4/06/2015 -§ 1,646,520.87

&/06/2015 -5 578,930,590

50642015 - 123,764.32
18/06/2015 % 62,635.63
227062015 -5 173,897.44
25/06/2015 -4 96,332.90
26/06/2015 -5 G69,505.10
10/07/2015 §  3,257.50
24/07/2015 &  3,063.38
24/07/2015 §  1,607.28
317072015 % 41113
13/08/2015 -§  641,953.17
20/08/2015 §  8,782.79
28/03/2015 -§ 1,537,444.04

1/05/2015 -§ 1,542,989.76

Catherine Visantin
Secretary

Ordinary
Qrdinary

Ordinary

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
QOrdinary
Ordinary
Crdinary
Ordinary
Ordimary
Ordinary
Crdinary
Drdinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinaty
Ordinary
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318,621.00
6,311.00
67.022.00
164,140.00
20,543.00
8,552.00
403,00
1,550,475.00
20,463.00
327,993.00
9,153.00
999,578.00
415,558.00
76,339.00
39,116.00
107,728.00
59,314.00
43,041.00
2,111.00
1,945.00
1,005.00
262.00
417,069.00
5,597.00
977,076.00
949,968.00
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